02/21/2001 14:12 F/	AX 703 308	03-12	0004	7		
FORM PTO-1594	REC			7,		2 001
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	HEL			HEET	U.S. DEF ARTME	ENT OF COMMERCE
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	*	10163	32111	•	6	_
To the Honorable Comm	issioner of Patent			Itached decinal	document a second	<u> </u>
1. Name of conveying party	(les):		-		elving printy(ies)	
Gardin.com,	Inc.	,				ng Resource
•			ſ		Interva	
Individual(s)	Associati	lon			TYHET UCC	u koi
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership Ø Corporation-State			Street Address:			
Other			City: Follow	lington	State:	_zip: <u>0540</u>]
Additional name(s) of conveying par	☐ Individua	al(s) citizenahip				
3. Nature of conveyance: 2 -26-01			☐ General	Partnershin	 -	
Assignment			General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State			
C Security Agreement	D 0	hanna of Name	Other	ioil-grare	A STATE OF THE STA	
□ Other			if assignse is not don	nicited in the United :	States, Ji omestic rep	resetative designation
Execution Date: 2.16.0			(Designations must be a separate document from salgament) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q \(\cdot\) : Q No			
4. Application number(s) or pr	atent number(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			B Tradema	urk Registration	N -1	
		f		. 217162		
		1		· 198910	•	
	iched? 🗆 Yes 🖵 No	• 198910	1			
E. Name and address of and						
Name and address of party concerning document should	to wnom correst d be mailed:	pondence	6. Total numbe registrations	r of application involved:	S'arie	[A]
Name: Rose S	inupson	$\overline{}$			٠, د	
America's		Kesource	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)	\$ 65.	00
Internal Address:			Enclosed			
			/ Authorize	d to be charge	d to Jeposit acco	ount
Street Address: 128 2	Tente vivo do	Pd				
Olibeit Addiess. 120 2	- ricrous		8. Deposit acco	unt number:	•	,
Dan A. In	A HT	05.121	•			
city. Builington s	tate: VI	ZIP: <u>UDAUI</u>	(Altech duolicate	e copy of this pane	if su ying by deposi	t account)
	·	DO NOT USE		Li -: une bade	The first of deposit	
						65E

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attained copy is a true copy of

the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2.21.01

Date

00000069 217162 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 03/09/2001 GTON11 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP 25.00 OF

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002248 FRAME: 0286

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of payment by America's Gardening Resource, Inc. ("Assignee"), to Garden.com, Inc. ("Assignor") of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Trademark Registrations identified on Exhibit A and all related common law rights in and to such trademarks as described in their respective registrations (collectively, the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill symbolized by the Trademarks and with all rights of action, powers and benefits accrued thereto, including the right to sue for and collect damages for past infringements.

Accepted and agreed to this __l\(\rho\) day of February, 2001:

GARDEN.COM, INC

BY

Title

State of Texas

) SS

County of Travis

Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>16</u> day of February, 2001, the above named, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument in the capacity indicated and acknowledged the same.

ANN EVANS
Notary Public
State of Texas
My Commission Expires
November 1, 2004

(ANN EVANS

Notary Public, State of Texas

EXHIBIT A

1. Mark: EARTHMADE

 Serial No.:
 75053,246

 Registration No.:
 2171627

Registration Date: July 7, 1998

2. Mark: VIRTUAL GARDEN

Serial No.: 74558416 Registration No.: 1,989,107 Registration Date: July 23, 1996

MW\708112MJM:BPL 02/14/01

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/26/2001 REEL: 002248 FRAME: 0288